### APPROVED AGENDA OF THE LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE 25<sup>TH</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING – VIA TELECOMMUNICATION/IN-PERSON

## April 10, 2023 10:00 A.M

**PRESIDING:** Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton, Chairperson Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie, Vice Chairperson

LOCATION: Law and Order Committee Conference Room, Window Rock, AZ Teleconference or In-Person CALL-IN NUMBER: (669)900-6833: MEETING ID: 562 628 2566 PASSCODE: 86515

\_\_\_\_\_

[] Honorable Nathan Notah

[] Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie

- [] Honorable Steven R. Arviso
- [] Honorable Herman M. Daniels
- [ ] Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton
- 1. Call Meeting to Order, Roll Call and Invocation
- 2. Recognize Guest and Visiting Officials
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda:

(M)	(S)	(V	)
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

# 4. Review and Adopt the Journal(s):

- March 27, 2023

(M)	(S)	(V)	
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

- 5. Receiving Reports: None
- 6. Old Business: None
- 7. New Business: CONSENT AGENDA

- a. Legislation No. 0049-23: An Action Relating to Law and Order and Naabik'iyati' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Appointment of Ethel B. Branch as the Navajo Nation Attorney General – *Sponsor: Honorable Casey A. Johnson/Honorable Steven Arviso* 
  - (M)(S)(V)Yea:Nay:NV:Absent:
- b. Legislation No. 0045-23: An Action Relating to the Health, Education and Human Services, Law and Order, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'iyati' Committees; Approving and Authorizing the Mutual Aid [Intergovernmental] Agreement between the Navajo Nation Division of Public Safety, Navajo Police Department and the City of Page, Arizona – Sponsor: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton/Honorable Helena Nez Begay
  - (M)(S)(V)Yea:Nay:NV:Absent:
- c. Legislation No. 0051-23: An Act Relating to the Law & Order, and Naabik'iyati' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Rescinding CJA-01-18 Relating to Agreements Not Requiring Navajo Nation Council or Committee Approval, to Provide for Transparency and Accountability – *Sponsor: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty* 
  - (M)(S)(V)Yea:Nay:NV:Absent:
- d. Legislation No. 0052-23: An Act Relating to the Law and Order, Resources and Development, and Naabik'iyati' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending 2 N.N.C. §104 and 11 N.N.C. §8(B) to Prohibit Council Delegates from Serving as Board Members and Shareholder Representatives for Navajo Nation-Owned Instrumentalities – Sponsor: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty
  - (M)(S)(V)Yea:Nay:NV:Absent:
- e. Legislation No. 0053-23: An Act Relating to the Law and Order and Naabik'iyati' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Enacting the "Navajo Nation Victim's Rights Act of 2023", Amending Title 17 of the Navajo Nation Code – *Sponsor: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty*
- f. Legislation No. 0054-23: An Action Relating to the Law and Order and Naabik'iyati' Committees and Navajo Nation Council; Amending 2 N.N.C. § 852 to Increase the Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Membership to Add Representation for the Chilchinbeto Community – Sponsor: Honorable Otto Tso

(M)	<b>(S)</b>		(V)
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

#### 8. Close of Meeting, Announcements and Adjournment

(M)	(S)		(V)
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

## NEXT REGULAR/SPECIAL MEETINGS/WORK SESSION MEETINGS:

April 10, 2023 – 10:00 a.m., via teleconference/In-person – (Regular Meeting) April 17, 2023 – 10:00 a.m., via teleconference/In-person – (Regular Meeting) Navajo Nation Council Spring Session begins April 17-21, 2023 April 24, 2023 – 10:00 a.m., via teleconference/In-person – (Regular Meeting)

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees, Subcommittees and Task Forces are not final and adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees, Subcommittees or Task Forces at meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order.